

Spl(C) 10 of 2023
CNR No. WBDJ 010003212023
Reg. No. 10 of 2023.

Ord.No. 07 Dated: 06.05.2023

Accused Soni Hang Subba is produced Correctional Home. He is taken into custody and remanded to J/C till **20.05.2023**.

Ld. special P.P is present.

None appears for the accused person. Though Mr. Rigen Lama has been appointed as a Lawyer from the DLSA Darjeeling Panel.

The case is adjourned.

To date for production.

Sd/-

Special Judge,
Under POCSO Act,2012, Darjeeling.