

Spl(C) 10 of 2023
CNR No. WBDJ 010003212023
Reg. No. 10 of 2023

Ord.No. 08 Dated: 20.05.2023

Accused Soni Hang Subba is produced from Correctional Home. He is taken into custody and remanded to J/C till **23.05.2023**.

Ld. special P.P is present.

Ld. counsel for the accused is present.

Ld. Counsel for the accused person files a bail application. copy served.

The CD is not lying with the Ld. special P.P.

The case is adjourned.

Call for CD.

Inform accordingly.

To date (23.05.23) for production, hearing of the bail application and CD.

Sd/-
Special Judge,
Under POCSO Act,2012, Darjeeling.