

Spl (C) 10 / 2023
State Vs Soni Hang Subba
Reg No. 10 / 2023

Order No. 11 dt : 06-06-2023

Today is fixed for production.

Sole accused is not produced from Correctional Home Darjeeling due to non-availability of Police escort and vehicle as per the information of the Superintendent of Darjeeling Correctional Home, Darjeeling vide Letter No. 565 / AB dt 06-06-2023.

Let the Letter be kept with the record.

Ld. Spl PP and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

Ld. Defence Counsel file a bail petition.

In absence of the accused petition could not be heard.

Place it before the regular PO.

The case is adjourned.

Regular PO is in leave.

Ld. ADJ 3rd Court – Darjeeling Shri S. Mukhopadhyay is in-charge.

Fix 13-06-2023 for production and hearing of petition.

Dictd. & Corrcd. by me,

*Spl Judge-in-charge,
Under POCSO Act, Dlg*

Spl Judge I/C, Under POCSO Act, Dlg