

Spl (C) 10 of 2023
CNR No. WBDJ 010003212023
Reg. No. 10 of 2023

Order No. 16 Dated: 18.09.2023

Today is fixed for appearance of accused and consideration of charge.

Sole accused Soni Hung Subba is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Special P.P is present.

Ld. Lawyer for the accused is present.

Record is taken up for hearing over consideration of charge.

Heard Ld. Special Public Prosecutor.

Perused case record and case diary.

It appears that birth certificate of VG was seized and returned to the Informant on executing zimmanama.

Ld. SpL. P.P drew attention of this Court that I.O tampered copy of birth certificate by deleting name of VG. Original birth certificate is required for decision of this case.

Issue notice to the Informant asking her to produce seized birth certificate of VG returned to her by zimmanana.

Fix **27.09.2023** for appearance of accused, appearance of informant with birth certificate of VG and consideration of charge.

Sd/-

Special Judge,
Under POCSO Act, 2012
Darjeeling.