

Spl (C) 10 / 2023  
Reg.No. 10 / 2023

Order No. 17 dt 27-09-2023

Today is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.  
Accused on court bail is present by filing hazira.  
Ld. Spl PP and Ld. Defence Counsel are present. is present.  
Ld. Defence counsel files a petition subsequently not pressed the said.  
Petition is disposed of being not pressed.  
BC II is directed to issue notice to the Informant asking her to produce seized birth certificate of VG returned to her by zimmanama.  
Hence the case is adjourned.  
Regular PO is on duty Leave.  
Ld. ADJ 1 st Court Shri. Uttam Bhattacharya is in-charge.  
Fix 17.10.2023 for appearance and consideration of charge.

D & C by me

Spl Judge-in-Charge  
Under POCSO Act at Darjeeling

Spl Judge-in-Charge  
Under POCSO Act at Darjeeling