

Special (C) 10 of 2023
Reg. No. 10 of 2023

Order No. 57 dt. 17.10.2023

Today is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge.

Accused on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Spl PP and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

Ld. Defence counsel files a petition subsequently not pressed the said.

Petition is disposed of being not pressed.

Received one sealed envelope of Original autnenticated CAF and CDR of mobile no 9547574954 of accused Soni Hang Subba from Nodal Officer of Bharati Airtel Limited – Kolkata.

Seen the sealed envelope and let it be kept with the record.

Ld. Spl PP submits that as the informant Maya Subba did not bring the original birth certificate of the Vicitim Girl so the informant be discharged without examination.

Heard the PP and let the Informant be discharged with a direction to bring original birth certificate on the next date

BC II is directed to issue notice to the informant asking her to produce the seized birth certificate of VG returned to her by zimmanama at once.

Hence the case is adjourned.

Fix 18.11.2023 for appearance of the accused, appearance of the informant with birth certificate of VG and consideration of charge.

Special Judge,
Under POCSO Act,2012 at Darjeeling.