

Spl(C) 10 / 2023
Reg No.10 / 2023

Order No.02
dt 20-02-2024

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence of CSW 1 and 2.
Accused namely Soni Hang Subba on Court bail is absent by filing petition
u/s 317 CrPC.
Ld Counsel for the accused and Special PP are present.
Heard.Considered and petition is allowed.
No witness is present.
Hence the case is adjourned.
Todate (23.02.2024) for appearance and evidence of CSW No.11,12 and 13.

Sd/-
Spl Judge
Under POCSO ACT at Darjeeling