

Spl (C) 10 of 2023
(Reg No. 10 of 2023)

Order No. 7 dt 12-04-2024

Record is put up today due to schedule day i.e. 11-04-2024 is declared holiday and today i.e 12-04-2024 is schedule for appearance and evidence.

Court could not function today due to resolution adopted by Bar Council – Darjeeling dated 125-04-2024.

Hence the case is adjourned.

Fix 03-06-2024 for appearance of the accused and evidence of CSW No. 1 (Victim Girl) and 02.

05-06-2024 for appearance of the accused and evidence of CSW No. 03 and 04.

Issue summon accordingly

Spl Judge
Under POCSO Act at Darjeeling