

Spl (C) 10 of 2023 (Reg. No. 10 of 2023)
CNR No. WBDJ 010003212023
State Vs Sony Hang Subba
Lodhama P.S Case No. 02/2023 dated 19.04.2023

Order No. 08 Dated: 03.06.2024

Today is fixed for appearance of accused and evidence.

Sole accused Sony Hung Subba is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Special P.P is present. Ld. Lawyer for the accused is present.

One witness namely Smt. Maya Subba is present.

Ld. Advocate for accused files an application praying for adjournment as Ld. Senior counsel is out of station on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. Petition for adjournment is allowed on payment of cost of Rs. 1,000/- to the witness.

Ld. Advocate files money receipt paying cost of Rs. 1,000/- to witness. Let it be kept with record.

Witness is discharged without recording her evidence today.

To date (**05.06.2024**) for appearance of accused and evidence as per schedule.

Sd/-

Special Judge,
Under POCSO Act, 2012
Darjeeling.