

*Spl (C) 10 / 2023  
(Reg No. 10 / 2023)*

*Order No. 09 dt 05-06-2024*

*Sole accused Soni Hang Subba on court bail is absent by a petition U/S 317 Cr.PC. Ld. Counsel for the accused submits that the accused could not appear before this court due to some unavoidable circumstances. In absence of accused person, Ld.Counsel will conduct the trial and undertake that he will not challenge the identity of the accused person. He prays for permitting him to represent the accused during trial by dispensing his personal attendance u/s 317 Cr.P.C.*

*Considered. The prayer is allowed.*

*Ld. Counsel is permitted to represent the accused U/S 317 Cr.P.C.*

*Ld. Spl PP is present.*

*One witness is present.*

*Witness LCV 1676 Alina Subba is examined in chief in full as PW 1 and discharged.*

*Ld. Defence Counsel undertake to file deficit court fee on the next date positively.*

*Heard and considered allowed.*

*The case is adjourned.*

*Fix 12-07-2024 for appearance, filing of deficit court fee and evidence of CSW No. 01 (Victim Girl) and 02.*

*15-07-2024 for appearance, filing of deficit court fee and evidence of CSW No. 03 and 05.*

*Issue summon accordingly.*

*Spl Judge  
Under POCSO Act at Darjeeling*