

**Special (C) 10 of 2023**  
**Reg. No. 10/2023**  
**State Vs Soni Hang Subba**  
**(Lodhoma P.S Case No. 02/2023 dated 19.04.2023. U/s 4/6/10 POCSO Act)**

**Order No. 13 dt. 05.09.2024**

Today is fixed for production of accused and further order.

No one is moved on behalf of accused.

Ld. Spl PP is present.

Fix **10.09.2024** for production of accused and further order.

Sd/-

Special Judge,  
Under POCSO Act, 2012 at Darjeeling