

Special (C) 10 of 2023
Reg. No. 10/2023
State Vs Soni Hang Subba
(Lodhoma P.S Case No. 02/2023 dated 19.04.2023. U/s 4/6/10 POCSO Act)

Order No. 14 dt. 10.09.2024

Today is fixed for production of accused and further order.

Ld. Spl PP is present.

None appears for the accused person. Examined the accused person on dock. He discloses his inability to appoint a lawyer due to his financial crunch.

It appears to this Court that the accused is undefended.

Hence, Ld. Secretary, DLSA, Darjeeling, is hereby requested to provide a panel lawyer for the accused for conducting the present case.

Fix **24.09.2024** for production of accused and appointment of lawyer from DLSA, Darjeeling.

Let a copy of this order be sent to Ld. Secretary, DLSA, Darjeeling.

Sd/-

Special Judge,
Under POCSO Act, 2012 at Darjeeling