

Spl (C) 10 of 2023
Reg No. 10/ 2023
State – Vs – Soni Hang Subba
(Lodhoma P.S. Case no. 02/2023 dtd. 19.04.2023.u/s 4/6/10 POCSO Act)

Order No. 16
Dated 17.10.24

Today is fixed for production of accused and appointment of lawyer from
DLSA, Darjeeling.

Ld. Spl PP is present.

Accused is produced from J.C.

No one is moved on behalf of accused.

Hence, Ld. Secretary, DLSA, Darjeeling is hereby requested to provide a panel lawyer for the
accused for conducting the present case.

Fix 17.11.24 for production of accused and appointment of lawyer from DLSA, Darjeeling.

Spl Judge,
Under POCSO Act, Darjeeling