

Special (C) 10 of 2023
Reg. No. 10/2023
State Vs Soni Hang Subba
(Lodhoma P.S Case No. 02/2023 dated 19.04.2023. U/s 4/6/10 POCSO Act)

Order No. 19 dt. 16.12.2024

Today is fixed for production of accused and appointment of lawyer from DLSA, Darjeeling.

Accused is produced from J/C.

Ld. Spl PP is present.

Sri P.C. Chowrasia, Ld. Advocate appeared for accused appointed by DLSA, Darjeeling.

Bail application is filed.

Heard both sides.

Perused record. It appears that this Court granted bail to the accused Soni Hang Subba vide order dated 13.06.2023 but the accused misused his liberty of bail and he was produced before this Court on the strength of WA on 20.08.2024.

considering period of detention and considering assurance of Ld. Advocate for regular attendance of accused prayer for bail is considered and allowed.

Accused Soni Hang Subba may be released on furnishing bail bond of Rs. 5,000/- with one registered surety of like amount subject to satisfaction of Ld. CJM, Darjeeling.

Fix **17.03.2025** for evidence of CSW Nos. 4 and 5.

Fix **18.03.2025** for evidence of CSW Nos. 6 and 7

Fix **19.03.2025** for evidence of CSW Nos. 8 and 10

Fix **20.03.2025** for evidence of CSW Nos. 11 and 12

Fix **21.03.2025** for evidence of CSW Nos. 13 and 14.

Issue summons to the witnesses.

O/C, Lodhama P.S is directed to serve summons to the witnesses and sent return of service to this Court on or before 18.02.2025.

O/C, Lodhama P.S is further directed to produce seized alamats of this case on the above dates fixed for evidence.

Copy of this order along with summons be sent to O/C, Lodhama P.S for compliance.

Accused be produced on the date(s) fixed if bail bond is not furnished.

Copy of this order be sent to Ld. CJM, Darjeeling for information.

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
Under POCSO Act, 2012 at Darjeeling