

**Special (c) 10 of 2023**  
**Reg. no. 10 of 2023**  
**State -Vs- Soni Hang Subba**  
**(Lodhoma P.S. Case no. 02 of 2023, dtd. 19.04.2023)**

Order no. 24

Dated 28.03.25

Today is fixed for Production of accused, appointment of advocate and settling date for trial.

Accused Soni Hang Subba is not produced physically.

Ld. Spl. PP is present.

Conduct of Ld. Defence counsel appointed by DLSA is not responsible enough.

Ld. Secretary, DLSA, Darjeeling is requested to look into the matter and appoint another advocate from panel conduct case of accused Soni Hang Subba.

Fix **07.04.25** for production of accused, appointment of advocate and settling date for trial.

Judge, Special Court  
Under POCSO Act, 2012, Darjeeling.