

**Special (C) 10 of 2023 (Reg. No. 10/2023)**  
**State Vs Soni Hang Subba**  
**(Lodhoma P.S Case No. 02/2023 dated 19.04.2023)**

**Order No. 31 dt. 11.06.2025**

Today is fixed for production of accused and evidence.

Accused Soni Hang Subba is produced from J/C.

Ld. Defence Counsel Sri Krishna Thapa appointed by DLSA is present.

Ld. Spl PP is present and files hazira of two witnesses.

PW-9 LC 940 Passang Lamu Sherpa and PW-10 LC 1599 Rinchen Doma Dukpa are examined in chief, cross examined in full and discharged.

Signatures of PW-9 on seizure list dtd 21.04.2023 is marked as Exbt-P 9/2 and certificate issued by PW-9 as Exbt. P-10.

Signatures of PW-10 on seizure list dtd 21.04.2023 is marked as Exbt-P 9/3.

No other witness is present today.

Fix **02.07.2025** for evidence of CSW No. 6 and 7.

Fix **03.07.2025** for evidence of CSW No. 15 and 16.

Fix **04.07.2025** for evidence of CSW No. 17 and 18.

Fix **05.07.2025** for evidence of CSW No. 19 and 20.

Issue summons to the witnesses.

O/C, Lodhama P.S is directed to serve summons to the witnesses and sent return of service to this Court on or before **02.07.2025**.

O/C, Lodhama P.S is further directed to produce seized alamats of this case on the above dates fixed for evidence.

Copy of this order along with summons be sent to O/C, Lodhama P.S for compliance.

Accused be produced on **02.07.2025**.

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court  
Under POCSO Act, 2012 at Darjeeling