

**Special (C) 10 of 2023**  
**Reg. No. 10/2023**  
**State Vs Soni Hang Subba**  
**(Lodhoma P.S case No. 02/23 dated 19.04.23 )**

Order No. 32  
Dated 02.07.25

Today is fixed for appearance of accused and evidence 6 and 7.  
Ld. Spl. PP and the Ld. Counsel for the accused are present.  
Accused Soni Hang Subba is not produced from J/C.  
No witness is present.  
Hence, the case is adjourned.  
To **03.07.25** for appearance and evidence of CSWs 15, and 16 as per schedule.  
Prosecution to take steps.  
Accused person is directed to appear on the next date.

Judge, Special Court  
Under POCSO Act,2012, Darjeeling