

**Spl (C) 10 of 2023**  
**Reg. No. 10 of 2023**  
**State -Vs- Soni Hang Subba**  
**(Lodhoma P.S. Case no. 02 of 2023, dtd. 09.04.23)**

Order no. 56  
Dated 27.02.26

Today is fixed for production of accused and his examination u/s 313 of Cr.P.C.  
The aforesaid accused is produced physically from J/C.  
The Spl. PP is present.  
P.O. is on S.I.R. duty.  
Ld. ADJ 1<sup>st</sup> Court Darjeeling is in-charge.  
Hence the case is adjourned for the end of justice.  
Fix **13.03.26** for production of accused and his examination of u/s 313 of Cr.P.C.

Judge, Special Court  
Under POCSO Act at Darjeeling (I/C)